
    

     
 

 
    

 

   

 

     

           

           

           

           

         

           

           

           

           

         

           

         

           

           

           

 

         

         

       

       

           

         

         

       

               

          

               

           

        

   

   

       

         

 

 

       

California 511 Statewide Workshop #8 
San Diego, October 28-29, 2008 

PEOPLE REGISTERED/ATTENDING
 

NAME CALTRANS 
TELEPHONE 
NUMBERS EMAIL ADDRESS 

Allen Chen Caltrans D07 213­897­8922 allen_z_chen@dot.ca.gov 

Carmen Irene Caltrans D11 619­688­0109 carmen_irene@dot.ca.gov 

Carol Wilbon Caltrans HQ 916­654­4823 carol_k_wilbon@dot.ca.gov 

David Lively Caltrans HQ 916­653­4574 dlively@dot.ca.gov 

Everett Townsend Caltrans D11 858­467­3204 everett_townsend@dot.ca.gov 

John Liu Caltrans D6 559­488­4144 john_liu@dot.ca.gov 

Jose deAlba Caltrans D6 559­351­1879 jose_dealba@dot.ca.gov 

Kevin Mariant* Caltrans HQ 916­651­6114 kevin_mariant@dot.ca.gov 

Kimberly Weinstein Caltrans D11 619­688­0134 kimberly_weinstein@dot.ca.gov 

Matt Hanson Caltrans DRI 916­654­8171 matt_hanson@dot.ca.gov 

Mohammed Bendelhoum Caltrans D8 909­383­6452 mohammed_bendelhoum@dot.ca.gov 

Peter Wong  Caltrans D7 213­897­0254 peter_wong@dot.ca.gov 

Shahin Sepassi Caltrans D11 858­518­3912 shahin_sepassi@dot.ca.gov 

William Valle Caltrans D11 619­688­6709 william_valle@dot.ca.gov 

PUBLIC 

A.J. Tendick SACOG 916­340­6215 atendick@sacog.org 

Carol Kuester* MTC 510­817­5853 ckuester@mtc.ca.gov 

Christopher Burke SANDAG 619­699­1934 cbur@sandag.org 

Clarke Peters SANDAG 619­699­7318 cpe@sandag.org 

Dan Martin SANDAG 

Darrel Hildebrand Kern COG 661­861­2191 DHildebrand@kerncog.org 

David Ghiorso SACOG 916­340­6258 dghiorso@sacog.org 

Derek Toups SANDAG 619­699­1907 dto@sandag.org 

Frank Cechini FHWA ­ No. CA 916­498­5005 frank.cechini@fhwa.dot.gov 

Jack Boda SANDAG 619­708­2180 

Jesse Glazer FHWA ­ So. Calif. 213­202­3955 Jesse.Glazer@fhwa.dot.gov 

Jim Macrae MTC 510 817­5714 Jmacrae@mtc.ca.gov 

Jim Schoeffling  STANCOG jschoeffling@stancog.org 

Kaki Chen 

Transportation Agency 

for Monterey County 831­775­4413 kaki@tamcmonterey.org 

Lynn Overcashier 511 Contra Costa 

925­969­1566 

cell:­925­285­9736 lynn@511contracosta.org 

Markus Heiman SACOG 916­340­6232 mheiman@sacog.org 



           

           

         

         

         

           

 

         

         

           

           

         

              

           

         

         

         

         

           

       

 

 

         

         

          

         

         

          

         

         

             

     

   

   

           

           

          

         

         

         

         

           

         

         

Marvin Demmers Tulare COG 559­733­6291 MDemmers@co.tulare.ca.us 

Robert Phipps Kern COG 661­861­2191 rphipps@kerncog.org 

Samuel Johnson SANDAG 619­699­6958 sjo@sandag.org 

Tom Bruccoleri SANDAG 619­699­7381 tbr@sandag.org 

Yvette Davis SJCOG 209­468­3913 Davis@sjcog.org 

PRIVATE 

Amol Brahme iCARPOOL 925­369­6136 amol@iCarpool.com 

Brent Isenberg LogicTree 301.928.8908 bisenberg@logictree.com 

Colin Rayman IBI Group 213­604­3357 colin.rayman@ibigroup.com 

Dan Lukasik Delcan 714­562­5725 x202 d.lukasik@delcan.com 

Doug Finley SpeedINFO 408­466­7660 dfinlay@speedinfo.com 

Edward Castoria TeleTran Tek Services 858­279­1299 

Hamed Benouar Sensys Networks 510­499­1151 benouar@synsysnetworks.com 

Jack Berkman Berkman 619­231­9977 berkman@berkmanpr.com 

Jason Lebrecht VerizonBusiness 916­649­6156 jason.lebrecht@verizonbusiness.com 

JD Margulici* CCIT 510­642­5929 jd@calccit.org 

Jeff Gledhill VerizonBusiness 916­779­1930 jeff.gledhill@verizonbusiness.com 

Jesus Barajas Navteq 323­290­9700 x208 Jesus.Barajas@navteq.com 

Jim O'Neill GEWI 281­494­9232 

jim.oneill@gewi.com, 

jim@lonestarsound.com 

John Andoh BlueGO 775­589­5316 jandoh@trpa.org 

John Collins Traffic.com 610­407­3412 John.Collins@navteq.com 

Ken Aparri ICxTrans Ken.aparri@icxt.com 

Lauren Tait Berkman 619­231­9977 tait@berkmanpr.com 

Les Jacobson Telvent 206­382­5290 les.jacobson@telvent.com 

Liz Justison ICxTrans Liz.justison@icxt.com 

Marc Porter Iteris 949­270­9661 map@iteris.com 

Mark Delfin Telvent 714­672­9159 marc.deflin@telvent.com 

Melissa Hewitt Kimley­Horn & Assc. 714­939­1030 melissa.hewitt@kimley­horn.com 

Michael Berman ICxTrans 

888­511­4298 x1016 

C­425­367­4403 Michael.berman@icxt.com 

Moojan Khazra* Siemens 626­577­2184, x9106 moojan.khazra@seimens.com 

Olin Rayman IBI Group 213­604­3357 olin.rayman@ibigroup.com 

Peter Dwyer ICxTrans Peter.dwyer@icxt.com 

Quinn Jacobson Nokia 650­521­3243 quinn.jacobson@nokia.com 

Richard Turkheimer Navteq 336­723­4542 Richard.Turkheimer@NAVTEQ.com 

Rick Schuman INRIX 407­298­4346 Rick@inrix.com 

Roger Kohler* Iteris 916­798­2878­C rwt@iteris.com 

Stacy Unholz PBS&J/511 Coalition 714­783­6662 SAUnholz@pbsj.com 

Tom West CalCCIT 510­642­5224 tomwest@calccit.org 

Tom Petrosino Iteris 949­270­9662 tmp@iteris.com 



          

           

 
         

Tony Finocchiaro TrafficLand TFinocchiaro@trafficland.com 

Tracy Manzo Cheval Research 619­922­5800 tlm@chevalresearch.com 

* Unable to attend workshop
 


